
THREE THINGS THURSDAY 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 

You are receiving this email because you are a member or friend of OSLC. 

To update your email address or to unsubscribe, e-mail youthfamily@oursaviorslutheranchurch.net. 

To ensure you continue to receive, add youthfamily@oursaviorslutheranchurch.net to your address book/safe list. 

 

SHARE YOUR OSLC EXPERIENCE WITH OTHERS! 

Reviews on sites like Google and Yelp help invite in those 

looking for a church home! Consider writing a quick review 

of Our Savior’s today by clicking the icons below. 

 

Our Savior’s Lutheran Church 

612 Division St., La Crosse, WI, 54601  |  608.782.3468 

oslcoffice@oursaviorslutheranchurch.net 

www.allarewelcome.org 

 

Our Savior’s mailing address is:  

Our Savior’s Lutheran Church 

PO Box 97 

La Crosse, WI 54602-0097 

 

Stay Social with Us! 

View this email in your browser. 

1—First Sunday of Christmas 

Sunday, December 28, 2025, 9:30am—Sanctuary 

The celebration continues! Gather for a warm, joy-filled service as we 

keep singing the songs of Christmas—and be sure to wear your Ugly 

Christmas Sweater or any festive Christmas gear! Hats, scarves, 

light-up accessories, reindeer antlers, and holiday flair of all kinds are 

welcome. The brighter, bolder, and more festive, the better!  

 

2—Roy Modahl Funeral 

Saturday, December 27, 2025, 11am—Sanctuary  

Our prayers are with the family and friends of Roy Modahl who died 

Saturday, December 20, 2025. His funeral will be at Our Savior’s on 

Saturday, December 27 at 11am with visitation one hour before the 

service.  

 

Click here for full obituary and online condolences.  

 

3—Merry Christmas 

As we celebrate the gift of Christ this Christmas season, the staff of Our 

Savior’s Lutheran Church extends our heartfelt blessings to you and those 

you love. We are deeply grateful for the individuals, families, ministries, 

and partner organizations who make Our Savior’s a vibrant and faithful 

community—one where we worship, serve, and grow together in God’s 

love. 

 

It is truly a joy and a privilege to serve alongside you. May this holy 

season fill your hearts and homes with peace, joy, and hope, and may the 

coming year bring renewed faith and abundant blessings. 

 

With gratitude and Christmas joy, 

The Staff of Our Savior’s Lutheran Church 

 

Holiday Office & Clothes Closet Closures 

Our staff will be enjoying time with family and friends this holiday season, 

and the Women’s Clothes Closet will take a short break too. Please note 

the closures: 

 

Church Office: 

• Closed after worship toady (Thurs., Dec. 25) until 8:30am Sun., 

Dec. 28 

• Closed after worship on Sun., Dec. 28 until 9am Tues., Dec. 30 

• Closed from 1pm Tues., Dec. 30 until 8:30am Sun., Jan. 4, 2026 

• Closed Mon., Jan. 5, 2026 and reopens 9am Tues., Jan. 6, 2026 

 

Women’s Clothes Closet: 

• Closed Sat., Dec. 27, Tues., Dec. 30, and Sat., Jan. 3, 2026 

• Reopens 1pm Tuesday, January 6, 2026 

 

Thank you for your understanding! Wishing you a season full of joy, 

peace, and celebration!  

 

This Week at Our Savior’s  

 

Thursday, December  25, 2025 

Christmas Day 

9am—11am Church Office Open 

9:30am Worship with Holy Communion (In-Person) 

 

Friday, December 26, 2025 

Pastor/Staff Sabbath  

 

Saturday, December 27, 2025 

Women’s Clothes Closet Closed 

 

Sunday, December 28, 2025 

First Sunday of Christmas 

Ugly Christmas Sweater Sunday 

9:30am Worship 

10:15pm Coffee Fellowship 

6:30pm Y.E.S. A.A. Meeting 

 

Monday, December 29, 2025 

Church Office Closed 

 

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 

Women’s Clothes Closet Closed 

9am—1pm Church Office  

4pm Come For Supper Door Open 

4:15—5pm Meal Served 

5—5:30pm Carry-Outs Only 

 

Wednesday, December  31, 2025 

New Year’s Eve 

Church Office Closed 

No Noon Worship  

 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 

New Year’s Day 

Church Office Closed 

 

Friday, January 2, 2026 

Pastor/Staff Sabbath  

 

Saturday, January 3, 2026 

Women’s Clothes Closet Closed 

 

Sunday, January 4, 2026 

Second Sunday of Christmas 

9:30am Worship 

10:15pm Coffee Fellowship 

10:15am Bring Your Favorite New Year’s Eve Food Potluck 

6:30pm Y.E.S. A.A. Meeting 
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